Technical assembly instructions
2 DTM-200515EN
Welcome
to the technical world of PONGS® walls, ceilings & panels
The application, the processing, the installation, the accessories: Here you
will easily find the right answer to all detailed technical questions related
to the DESCOR® system, which is incredibly diverse, but still simple to
process.

The width dimension is adapted to the relevant available reel width of the
required material.
Ordering example:
Net dimension of ceiling:                    2.90 m × 6.20 m
Net dimension + assembly reserve:   2.90 m + 0.10 m + 0.10 m = 3.10 m
                      6.20 m + 0.30 m + 0.30 m = 6.80 m
Ordering:            DESCOR® PR.   599130   320   450
                                3.20 m × 6.80 m
Sketch S03 - material on reels – gross/netTable T02 - standard widths of material on reels
Net width
Gross width
Item No. Width Color
6 DTM-200515EN
2.1 Explanation
The DESCOR® profiles are pre-drilled at a distance of 15 cm, whereby
optimal installation is guaranteed through the use of screws. In addition,
each of the profiles must be fastened to all joints/miters with a screw at the
start and the end.
So that this work process can be completed without problems, the profile
is provided with an integrated groove that simplifies the positioning of the
screw.
Technical assembly instructions
2. The DESCOR® profile
Chamfered edge (1)
The profile can be positioned better in corners
thanks to chamfered edge.
Drill marking (3)
Thanks to drill markings, the fastening is simple
and precise. It is therefore not necessary to
remove the profile due to a screw that has
been placed too far to the right. There is also
no risk that the mounting clamp will squash the
material due to a screw that is placed too far
to the left.
Soft lip (2)
Due to a flawless finish the irregularities of the
supporting surface are corrected.
Ribbed lip (4)
The ribbed lip ensures a safe support of the
material and prevents it from slipping out after
it has been grouted in.
1
2
3
4
Image B01 – profile view
Item number Designation Color Length (in m) Material Feature
098000 999 AP* white 2.00
PVC
pre-drilled every 15 cm
098001 999 AP* black 2.00
098002 999 AM** white 2.00
098003 999 AM** black 2.00
098004 999 AP* white 3.00
098005 999 AP* black 3.00
098006 999 APC*** white 2.00 pre-drilled every 15 cm,
for curves098007 999 APC*** black 2.00
098010 999 AP* gray 2.00 pre-drilled every 15 cm
Table T03 - types of profile* Please see Item 2.2.1; ** Please see Item 2.2.2; *** Please see Item 2.6
2.2 Types of profile
7DTM-200515ENDTM-200515EN
2.2.2 DESCOR® AP profile
In the case of direct fastening onto the
existing wall/ ceiling the DESCOR® AP
profile enables a minimum installation
depth of 10 mm (which corresponds to
the height of the profile).
Technical assembly instructions
2. The DESCOR® profile
Sketch S06 - DESCOR® AP profile
Sketch S09 - DESCOR® AP profile version